

HOME Investment Partnerships Program
Notice of Funding (NOFA)
Questions & Answers

QUESTION #: 1	DATE SUBMITTED: 1/14/2014
MF NOFA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	SF NOFA <input type="checkbox"/>
Question: Would these funds be eligible in an entitlement community such as Albany, GA?	
Answer: Yes, these funds are eligible in an entitlement community.	
Date Replied: 1/17/2014	

QUESTION #: 2	DATE SUBMITTED: 1/14/2014
MF NOFA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	SF NOFA <input type="checkbox"/>
Question: Are projects located in a PJ eligible for funding under the recent NOFA issued by DCA?	
Answer: Yes, projects located in a PJ are eligible under this NOFA.	
Date Replied: 1/17/2014	

QUESTION #: 3	DATE SUBMITTED: 1/15/2014
MF NOFA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	SF NOFA <input type="checkbox"/>
Question: Is the Housing Authority of Columbus, GA eligible to apply for this even though we are located in an "entitlement city"?	
Answer: Yes, these funds are eligible in an entitlement city.	
Date Replied: 1/17/2014	

HOME Investment Partnerships Program
Notice of Funding (NOFA)
Questions & Answers

QUESTION #: 4	DATE SUBMITTED:1/16/2014
MF NOFA <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	SF NOFA <input type="checkbox"/>
Question:	
Is a housing authority located in an “entitlement city” eligible to apply for the HOME Investment Partnerships Programs currently posted NOFA?	
Answer:	
Yes, these funds are eligible in an entitlement city.	
Date Replied:1/17/2014	